GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION KASHMIR

Sub:

Transfer and adjustment of Senior Assistants.

ORDER NO; _____DSEK OF 2019.

In the interest of Administration, the transfer and adjustment of following Senior Assistants is hereby ordered with immediate effect.

S.No	Name	Present Place of posting	Proposed place of posting vice whom
01	Mr. Mumtaz Hussain Attar (Promotee)	HSS Veeri	DIET Anantnag vice Ms Tasleema Jan
02	Ms. Tasleema Jan	DIET Anantnag	ZEO Bhijberhara vice Mr. Ibadullah Najar
03	Mr. Ibadullah Najar	ZEO Bhijberhara	ZEO Seerigufara vice Mr. Sajad Ahmad Gatoo
04	Mr. Sajad Ahmad Gatoo	ZEO Seerigufara	Hr. Sec. School Mahind on the available post
05	Mr. Farooq Ahmad Bhat (Promotee)	Under orders of promotion & adjustment in HSS Dethu	DIET Anantnag vice Ms. Naseera Irshad
06	Ms. Naseera Irshad	DIET Anantnag	Hr. Sec. School Mattan vice Mr. Bashir Ahmad Wani
07	Mr. Bashir Ahmad Wani	HSS Mattan	HSS Farrah on the available
08	Mr. Zameer Ahmad Beigh (Promottee)	Under orders of promotion & adjustment in HSS Qammar (Doubling)	DIET Anantnag vice Mr. Farooq Ahmad Shah
09	Mr. Farooq Ahmad Shah	DIET Anantnag	ZEO Anantnag vice Mr. Parveez Ahmad Khaki
10	Mr. Parveez Ahmad Khaki	ZEO Anantnag	Hr. Sec. School Dethu vice Mr. Farooq Ahmad Bhat
11	Mr. Abid Iqbal Khan	BHSS Shalimar Srinagar	BHSS Soura on the available post
12	Peerzada Muzaffar Hussain	HSS Hardu Panzoo Budgam	HSS Shogpora on the available post

Before implementing the order, the Chief Education officer/DDO Concerned shall ensure that the transferee are holding genuine appointment in the Department and are not figuring in the list of FIR/VOK /suspension /Departmental enquiry case(s).

By Order

Directorate of School Education Kashmir

NO: DSEK/NT/trans 02/2010/590/24 .35 Copy to the:

Dated: 7/01/2019

1. Chief Education Officer Anantnag/Budgam/Srinagar, for information and necessary action.

2. Principal DIET Anantnag for information and necessary action.

3. Order file/stock file.

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION KASHMIR

Subject:-

Transfer and adjustment of I/C Head Assistants

ORDER NO: 25 DESK of 2019 DATED: 07 / 01/ 2019.

In the interest of administration, the transfer and adjustment of following I/C Head Assistants is hereby ordered with immediate effect.

S/No.	Name of the Officials	Present place of posting	Place where adjusted vice whom
1	Mohammad Ramzan Mir	DIEt Ganderbal	DIET Sriangar vice Gh. Nabi Mir
2	Gh. Nabi Mir	DIET Srinagar	ZEO Nishat vice Imitiyaz Hussain
3	Imityaz Hussain	ZEO Nishat	DSEK on the available post
4	Nighat Sharee	ZEO Ganderbal	DIET Ganderbal vice Mohammad Ramzan Mir
5	Kawsar Jabeen	Dy. CEO Ganderbal	ZEO Ganderbal vice Nighat Sharee
6	Ali Mohd Wani	DIET Ganderbal	Dy.CEO Ganderbal vice Kawnsar Jabeen.

Before implementing the order, the Chief Education officer/DDO Concerned shall ensure that the transferee are holding genuine appointment in the Department and are not figuring in the list of FIR/VOK/suspension/Departmental enquiry case(s).

By Order

Personnel Officer
Directorate of School Education
Kashmir

NO; DSEK/NT/trans/19/204-2010/572-90/19-21

Dated: 07 - 01-249

- 1. Chief Education Officer **Srinagar/Ganderbal** for information and necessary action.
- Principal DIET Ganderbal /Srinagar for information and necessary action.
 Order/ Stock file.